
13 – 19 YEARS PORT CURTIS SPORT 2022 
SPORT PROPOSED 
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Triathlon 
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 Athletes must compete at one of the 
Capricornia Selection races. 

Nomination  
by athlete direct to Capricornia Sport  

 
 

See Cap Information Bulletin  

   
 

17-19 February  
HERVEY BAY 

16-19 Years Boys Cricket Monday 
November 1 

Monday 14 February 
 

Mackay   
 
 

6-8 March 
ROCKHAMPTON 

16-19 Years Girls Cricket 
 

Monday 
November 1 

Monday 14 February 
 

Mackay   27-29 March 
GYMPIE 

TBC 
19 Years Tennis B&G Wednesday 9 February Tuesday 15 February Mackay   

 
 
 
 

10-13 March  
CALOUNDRA 

 

13-19 Years Girls Softball  Wednesday 9 February Wednesday 16 February Mackay   24-27 March  
REDLANDS  

13-19 Years Boys Softball Wednesday 9 February Wednesday 16 February Mackay   24-27 March  
REDLANDS  

 
13-17 Water Polo 

B & G  

 
NOMINATION ONLY  

Thursday 10 February Rockhampton   28 April – 1 May 
FORTITUDE VALLEY 

13 – 19 Years Swimming NOMINATION ONLY- 
 

Tuesday 15 February    24-26 March  
SLEEMAN CENTRE BRISBANE 

13-15 Years Girls Netball Monday 14 February Tuesday 22 February Rockhampton    
 
 

5-8 May  
TOOWOOMBA 

16-19 Years Girls Netball Monday 14 February Tuesday 22 February Rockhampton      5-8 May  
TOOWOOMBA 

13-15 Years Girls Football Tuesday 15 February Wednesday 23 February Mackay   
 
 

5-8 May  
TRINITY BEACH 

 
16-19 Years Girls Football 

 

Tuesday 15 February Wednesday 23 February Mackay   5-8 May  
TRINITY BEACH 

 
14-15 Years  

Girls 
Rugby League 

Tuesday 15 February Thursday 24 February Emerald   5-8 May  
GLADSTONE 

 
16-18 Girls Rugby League 

 

Tuesday 15 February Thursday 24 February Emerald   
 
 

5-8 May  
GLADSTONE 



 
 

13-15 Years Boys Touch 
Thursday 10  February Tuesday 1 March Emerald   

 
 

9-12 June 
CAIRNS 

TBC 
 
 

13-15 Years Girls Touch 

Thursday 10  February Tuesday 1 March Emerald   9-12 June 
CAIRNS 

TBC 
16-18 Years Boys Touch Thursday 10  February Tuesday 1 March Emerald   12-15 May 

TOWNSVILLE 
 

16-18 Years Girls Touch 
Thursday 10  February Tuesday 1 March Emerald   

 
 

12-15 May 
TOWNSVILLE 

 
16-18 Years Girls Basketball 

Monday 14 February Wednesday 2 March Gladstone  
Kellie Green 

  19-22 May  
TOOWOOMBA 

 
16-18 Years Boys Basketball 

 
Monday 14 February Wednesday 2 March Gladstone 

Kelly McEachran 
  

 
 
 

19-22 May  
TOOWOOMBA 

 

13-19 Years Girls Hockey Wednesday 16 February Thursday 3 March Rockhampton   
 
 
 

2-5 June 
GOLD COAST  

13-19 Years Boys Hockey Wednesday 16 February Thursday 3 March Rockhampton   21-24 May 
IPSWICH 

13-15 Years Girls AFL Monday 21 February Monday 14 March Rockhampton   26-29 May  
HERVEY BAY 

13-15 Years Boys AFL Monday 21 February  
Monday 14 March 

Rockhampton    
 
 

 
26-29 May  

HERVEY BAY 
14-15 Years Boys Rugby League Tuesday 22 February Tuesday 15 March Emerald   

 
 

    

21-24 May 
MERMAID WATERS 

16-18 Years Boys Rugby League Tuesday 22 February Tuesday 15 March Emerald   21-24 May 
MERMAID WATERS 

10-18 Years Golf  
NOMINATION ONLY 

Wednesday 16 March    22-25 May 
TOWNSVILLE 

 
 
19 Years B & G Squash 

Monday 28 February Wednesday 16 March Rockhampton   
 
 
 

26-29 May 
CAIRNS 

12-15 Years Boys Volleyball Thursday 17 February Thursday 17 March Gladstone   
 
 
 

16-19 June  
NATHAN 

12-15 Years Girls Volleyball Thursday 17 February Thursday 17 March Gladstone   16-19 June  



NATHAN 
16-19 Years Boys Volleyball Thursday 17 February Thursday 17 March Gladstone   

 
 
 
 

16-19 June  
NATHAN 

 
 

16-19 Years Girls Volleyball 

Thursday 17 February Thursday 17 March Gladstone   
 
 
 

16-19 June  
NATHAN 

17-18 Years Boys Rugby Union Tuesday 8 March Wednesday 30 March Gladstone 
Sam Carmichael – Toolooa 

scarm59@eq.edu.au 

  26-29 May 
SUNNYBANK, BRIS 

15-16 years Rugby 7’s girls  Tuesday 8 March Wednesday 30 March Gladstone 
Sam Carmichael –  Toolooa 

scarm59@eq.edu.au 

  28-29 May 
SUNNYBANK, BRIS 

13-19 Years 
Cross Country 

Tuesday 26 April 
 
 

 

Tuesday 17 May Mackay   
 
 
 

16-18 July 
RUNAWAY BAY 

 
18 Years 
Surfing 

 
NOMINATION ONLY  

Monday 30 May    4-7 August 
GOLD COAST 

13-16 Years Boys 
Football 

Thursday 28 April Tuesday 31 May Mackay   21-24 July 
MAROOCHYDORE 

17-19 Years Boys Football Thursday 28 April Tuesday 31 May Mackay   21-24 July 
MAROOCHYDORE 

 
14-15 Years Boys Rugby Union 

Wednesday 4 May Wednesday 1 June Gladstone 
Sam Carmichael – Toolooa 

(scarm59@eq.edu.au) 

  21-24 July 
HERVEY BAY 

13-15 Years Girls Basketball Thursday 12 May Tuesday 7 June Gladstone 
Kellie Green 

    4-7 August 
BOONDALL 

13-15 Years Boys 
Basketball 

Thursday 12 May Tuesday 7 June Gladstone 
Kelly McEachran 

    
 
 
 

4-7 August 
BOONDALL 

 
13-19 Years Track and Field 

Tuesday 19 July Monday/Tuesday 22/23 
August 

Mackay   
 
 
 
 
 
    

13-16 October  
BRISBANE 

 

13-15 Years Boys Cricket Tuesday 9 August Tuesday 6 September Rockhampton   27 Nov – 1 Dec 
BUNDABERG 

13-15 Years Girls Cricket Tuesday 9 August Tuesday 6 September Rockhampton   6-8 November 
NORTHGATE 

 


